64.01-2/8/95-01133

Baker Environmental, Inc.

Airport Office Park, Building 3 420 Rouser Road Coraopolis, Pennsylvania 15108

(412) 269-6000 FAX (412) 269-2002

February 8, 1995

aker

ي.

Commander Atlantic Division Naval Facilities Engineering Command 1510 Gilbert Street (Building N-26) Norfolk, Virginia 23511-2699

Attn: Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. Code 1823

Re: Contract N62470-89-D-4814 Navy CLEAN, District III Contract Task Order (CTO) 0259 RAC Design for Operable Unit No. 1 - Soil MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina Revised Final Design Package

Dear Ms. Saksvig:

Baker Environmental, Inc. (Baker) is pleased to submit for your files two copies of the Revised Final Design Package for Operable Unit (OU) No. 1 - Sites 21 and 78 at Marine Corps Base (MCB), Camp Lejeune. The Package consists of the Basis of Design Report, Specifications and Submittal Register, Drawings and Construction Project Schedule. In addition, the Specifications have been provided to you on electronic format.

Baker received a revised and signed copy of the 100 Percent Design Package on January 25, 1995 with the instructions to make copies from the signed documents. Baker noted that the only revisions to the 100 Percent Design Package were a few changes to the Specifications which were hand typed by LANTDIV. Upon confirmation of the exact distribution of the Design Package from you on February 6, 1995, Baker proceeded to prepare the Final Revised Package for submittal. Note that since the cover on the Specifications report had the original LANTDIV authorization signatures, Baker did not make any changes to the covers to the Specifications or the Basis of Design Reports. Therefore, a February 8, 1995 submittal date is not indicated on the Revised Final Package.

Per your direction, two copies of the Design Package were forwarded to each of the following: Mr. Neal Paul (MCB, Camp Lejeune), Ms. Gena Townsend (USEPA), Mr. Patrick Watters (NC DEHNR), Mr. Vann Marshburn (MCB, Camp Lejeune ROICC) and Mr. Dwayne Currie (OHM).



### Baker

\*\*\*

7

Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. February 8, 1995 Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact me at (412) 269-2023 or Mr. Raymond Wattras (Activity Coordinator) at (412) 269-2016.

Sincerely,

BAKER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

Tammi Halapin Project Manager

TAH/lq

cc: Mr. Neal Paul, MCB Camp Lejeune - (w/2 copies) Ms. Lee Anne Rapp, Code 183 (w/o attachment) Ms. Beth Collier, Code 02115 (w/o attachment)

Baker

## Letter of Transmittal

То:	US EPA, Region IV Waste Management Division		S.O. No.	6	2470-259-SRN
	345 Courtland Street		Project:	F f	inal Revised Design Package or OU No. 1- Soil
	Atlanta, GA 30365		Date:	F	ebruary 8, 1995
Attn:	Ms. Gena Townsend				
We are	forwarding the following:	Attached			Under Separate Cover

DWG. NO.	NO. COPIES	TITLE OR DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS
	2	Revised Final Design Package for Operable Unit No. 1 (Sites 1 and 78) - Soils MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina	
·			
		TD as checked below:	L

HESE ARE IRANSMITTED as checked below:

Q	As requested		No exceptions taken	Q	Revise and resubmit
	For review and comment		Rejected - See remarks	ū	Submit specified items
	For your information	Q	Proceed subject to corrections noted	D	

### **GENERAL COMMENTS:**

### BAKER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

By:	Tammi Halapin				
Title:	Project Manager				
Page	1 of 1				

cc: Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. (LANTDIV), Code 1823

Baker

## Letter of Transmittal

То:	Department of Environmental Health and Natural Resources	S.O. No.
	P.O. Box 27687, 401 Oberlin Road	Project:

Raleigh, NC 27611

Attn: Mr. Patrick Watters, Superfund Section

We are forwarding the following:

Attached

Under Separate Cover

Final Revised Design Package

62470-259-SRN

for OU No.1- Soil February 8, 1995

DWG. NO.	NO. COPIES	TITLE OR DESCRIPTION		COMMENTS
	2	Revised Final Design Package for Operable Unit No. 1 (Sites 1 and 78) - Soils MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina		
THESE ARE TR	ANSMITTI	ED as checked below:		
C As	requested	No exceptions taken	Revise	and resubmit

Date:

	As requested		No exceptions taken		Revise and resubmit
ū	For review and comment	D	Rejected - See remarks	Q	Submit specified items
	For your information		Proceed subject to corrections noted	ū	

### **GENERAL COMMENTS:**

## BAKER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

By:	Tammi Halapin				
Title:	Project	Manag	ger		
Page	1	of	1		

cc: Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. (LANTDIV), Code 1823

Baker

## Letter of Transmittal

Го:	Department of the Navy Resident Officer in Charge of Construction	S.O. No.	62470-259-SRN
	1005 Michael Road	Project:	Final Revised Design Package for OU No.1- Soil
	Camp Lejeune, NC 28542-5000	Date:	February 8, 1995
Attn:	Mr. Vann Marshburn, P.E.		

We are forwarding the following:

1

÷

Attached

Under Separate Cover

DWG. NO.	NO. COPIES	TITLE OR DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS
	2	Revised Final Design Package for Operable Unit No. 1 (Sites 1 and 78) - Soils MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina	

	As requested		No exceptions taken		Revise and resubmit
Q	For review and comment	D	Rejected - See remarks	D	Submit specified items
	For your information	Q	Proceed subject to corrections noted	ū	- <u></u>

#### **GENERAL COMMENTS:**

#### BAKER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

By:	Tammi Halapin				
Title:	Project	Manage	er		
Page	1	of	1		

cc: Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. (LANTDIV), Code 1823

# Letter of Transmittal

То:	OHM Remediation Services Corp. Suite 450

5335 Triangle Parkway

Norcross, Georgia 30092

Mr. Dwayne Currie, Program Manager Attn:

We are forwarding the following:

Attached 

Under Separate Cover 

Final Revised Design Package

DWG. NO.	NO. COPIES	TITLE OR DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS
	2	Revised Final Design Package for Operable Unit No. 1 (Sites 1 and 78) - Soils MCB, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina	

#### THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

As requested	No exceptions taken		Revise and resubmit
For review and comment	Rejected - See remarks	Q	Submit specified items
For your information	Proceed subject to corrections noted	Q	

**GENERAL COMMENTS:** 

### **BAKER ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.**

Tammi Halapin

cc: Ms. Linda Saksvig, P.E. (LANTDIV), Code 1823

Title: Project Manager

By:

of 1 Page 1

S.O. No.

Project:

Date:

62470-259-SRN

for OU No.1- Soil February 8, 1995